
PEARL OF THE NORTH 
WAKA AMA 2019 

RESULTS 
RACE 1: W1 10KM 

1 23 Jamille Ruka 

2 21 Mike Weiss 

3 19 Pharrel Grbic 

4 02 Inamaru Tere 

5 10 Maori Tere 

6 03 Chev Reti 

7 01 Paki William 

8 04 Byron Pomare 

9 18 Cheryl Grbic 

10 09 Reneah Ngawaka 

11 06 Kurt Randel 

12 13 Grace Collins 

13 12 Peter Corbishley 

14 22 Whare Randel 

15 16 Matangaro Angus 

16 20 Josh Randel 

17 07 Pou Berryman 

18 05 Romain Reti 

19 11 Casey Wilson 

20 08 Cheyenne Ruka 

21 14 Tahnee Afoa 

22 15 Jaroz Adams 

  
  



J16 Boys J19 Girls Open Women 

1​st Pharrel Grbic 1​st Reneah Ngawaka 1​st Inamaru Tere 

2​nd Byron Pomare 2​nd Grace Collins 2​nd Chev Reti 

3​rd Romain Reti 3​rd Matangaro Angus 3​rd Cheryl Grbic 

Open Men 5​th Casey Wilson 4​th Pou Berryman 

1​st Jamille Ruka 6​th Cheyenne Ruka SM Men 

2​nd Kurt Randel 7​th Tahnee Afoa 1​st Mike Weiss 

3​rd Josh Randel   2​nd Maori Tere 

Master Women   GM Men 3​rd Whare Randel 

1​st Jaroz Adams 1​st Paki William   

 2​nd Peter Corbishley 

  

  
  
  

RACE 2: W6 10KM 

1 37 Tapuaetahi Ngati Rehia 

2 30 Poe Tiare Te Paerangi 

3 38 Black Broncos NHH 

4 29 Tiare Maori Te Paerangi 

5 31 Mulivai Boys NHH 

6 35 Not Fast, Just Furious Mitamatanga 

7 34 Hot Mix Mangawhai 

8 32 Pipi Mamas NHH 

9 24 Te Tai Tokerau Ngati Rehia 

10 26 On the Run Tu Tangi ora 



11 28 Kaipara 6.0 Tu Tangi ora 

12 33 Welly Belles Tunui 

13 25 Long River Tu Tangi ora 

14 26 Intermed NHH 

15 27 Waka Blond Tu Tangiora 

  

J16 Boys J16 Girls J16 Mixed 

1​st Black Broncos 
NHH 

1​st Intermed ​NHH 1​st Long River ​Tu Tangi 
ora 

2​nd Mulivai Boys ​NHH 2​nd Waka Blond 
Tu Tangi ora 

  

3​rd On the Run ​Tu Tangi 
ora 

  

J19 Open Women Open Mixed 

1​st Tiare Maori ​Te 
Paerangi 

1​st Poe Tiare ​Te 
Paerangi 

1​st Not Fast, Just 
Furious ​Mitamatanga 

  2​nd Pipi Mamas ​NHH 2​nd Hot Mix ​Mangawhai 

3​rd Welly Belles ​Tunui   

Master Women GM Women GM Men 

1​st Kaipara 6.0  
Tu Tangi ora 

1​st Te Tai Tokerau 
Ngati Rehia 

1​st Tapuaetahi ​Ngati 
Rehia 

 
 
  

RACE 3: W6 24KM 

1 56 H.O.T. NHH 

2 54 Mulivai Akarana 

3 52 Phantoms Akarana 

4 53 Harambe Akarana 

5 45 Mix Up Tu Tangi ora 



6 40 Guns & Roses Waitakere 

7 48 Manuwai Ngati Rehia 

8 47 Howling Wolves Mangawhai 

9 50 Nutty Rehia Ngati Rehia 

10 51 Bucaneers Parihaka 

11 44 Yeah Bouy Tu Tangi ora 

12 49 7 Sisters Parihaka 

13 55 Miti-haka Parihaka 

14 42 Tikapakapa Te Aputa Tira Hoe 

15 39 Kororaeka-Mita Mitamatanga 

16 41 Hinemaia Te Paerangi 

17 43 Wahine Pukaha NHH 

18 46 Barmaidens Mangawhai 

 
 

  

Open Women Master Women Master Men 

1​st Wahine Pukaha 
NHH 

1​st 7 Sisters ​Parihaka 1​st Harambe ​Akarana 

  2​nd Barmaidens 
Mangawhai 

2​nd Howling Wolves 
Mangawhai 

  3​rd Yeah Bouy ​Tu Tangi 
ora 

SM Women SM Men Mixed Master 

1​st Miti-haka ​Parihaka 1​st Phantoms ​Akarana 1​st Guns & Roses 
Waitakere 

2​nd Hinemaia ​Te 
Paerangi 

2​nd Manuwai ​Ngati 
Rehia 

2​nd Tikapakapa 
Te Aputa Tira Hoe 

  3​rd Nutty Rehia ​Ngati 
Rehia 

3​rd Kororaeka-Mita 
Mitamatanga 



Open Men   

1​st H.O.T. ​NHH 

2​nd Mulivai ​Akarana 

3​rd Mix Up ​Tu Tangi ora 

4​th Bucaneers ​Parihaka 

  
 
 


